HMS-1655 LITE
Installation & Wiring Manual
Version: 07.17.17
Due to continuous improvement, TRIATEK reserves the right to change product specifications without notice.
HMS-1655 LITE
Due to continuous improvement, Triatek reserves the right to change product specifications without notice. Due to continuous improvement, Triatek reserves the right to change product specifications without notice.Triatek reserves the right to change product specifications without notice. Triatek reserves the right to change product specifications without notice.
Due to continuous improvement, TRIATEK reserves the right to change product specifications without notice.Due to continuous improvement, Triatek reserves the right to change product specifications without notice.
HMS-1655 LITE

Operating Temperature ………………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 32° to 125° F Operating
Operating Humidity ……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 10% - 95
Part Number Guide: HMS-1655 LITE - 1
GENERAL
Triatek reserves the right to change product specifications without notice. Triatek reserves the right to change product specifications without notice.
Blank = No sash sensor with standard power supply
S = Include sash sensor with standard power supply
W =No sash sensor with wall adapterpower supply
SW = Include sash sensor with wall adapter supply
- 3 -
HMS-1655 LITE
Due to continuous improvement, Triatek reserves the right to change product specifications without notice.
About
The Triatek HMS-1655 LITE Fume Hood
Monitor is an ultra-sensitive instrument used
to monitor the face velocity of fume hoods in
laboratories and clean rooms. The HMS-1655
LITE is capable of measuring and displaying
face velocities as low as 20 ft/min. Face
velocities below 20 ft/min. are displayed as
“No Flow.”
Key features of the HMS-1655 LITE include:
• Full-color touchscreen display with
programmable display options and
adjustable backlight
• Intuitive user interface which simplifies
setup and configuration of unit
• Display background changes color to
indicate hood status
• Patent-pending Safety HaloTM edge
lighting for 1800 status indication
• Audible and visual alarms
• Multi-level password protection
• Simple field calibration of sidewall sensor
and sash position sensor
• Factory-calibrated analog output
available for monitoring face velocity
remotely
The HMS-1655 LITE is equipped with a
3.2” diagonal Full-color Touchscreen and
displays in portrait orientation (240 pixels by
320 pixels). The password-protected menu
tree is very intuitive and simplifies the setup
and configuration of the unit. The menus
incorporate touch-based interfaces such
as sliders, radio buttons, and dialog popup
windows to facilitate the ease-of-use of the
HMS-1655 LITE.
The display implements bright background
color changes to indicate the three different